2 Values rounded, total Medicaid Market Basket Impact, based on adjusted CY17
case mix

21

0% 5% 10% 15% 20%

2014 2H

2015 1H

2015 2H

2016 1H

2016 2H

2017 1H

2017 2H

Distribution of Adult Age over Time as % of Medicaid Population

75+ 65-74 55-64 45-54 35-44 21-34

Age 55-64 growing: Consider if new
enrollees are expected to be higher or

lower risk than existing enrollees

Objective Process Trend ProjectionData Cost Drivers

Cost Drivers – Enrollment Distribution by Age

Illustration:  LTSS Spending Using National
Caseload Growth Rates and Current Policy

 $3.5

 $3.7

 $3.9

 $4.1

 $4.3

 $4.5

 $4.7

 $4.9

 $5.1

 $5.3

FY 2018 FY 2019 FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023 FY 2024 FY 2025

$
 in

 B
ill

io
n

s

Current Policy:  Natl pop growth; Current mix (45/55) plus 2.8% annual increase in NF costs FY2020, flat
waiver costs
Scenario 1:  Natl pop growth; Current mix of NF/Waiver (45/55) - flat costs

Scenario 2:  Natl pop growth; 2% increase in waiver use over 4 yrs (43/57); 2% growth in PMPM (NF &
Waiver)

23

Cost Drivers – Population Mix

Objective Process Trend ProjectionData Cost Drivers

Lower Bound PMPM Projection1

COA SFY19 SFY20 SFY21
Annualized Trend

SFY19 -> SFY21
Adults $507 $524 $543 3.5%
Children $232 $238 $244 2.7%
Disabled $1,911 $1,961 $2,013 2.6%
Dual $2,020 $2,070 $2,122 2.5%
Other $57 $58 $59 1.6%
Total $611 $628 $647 2.9%
Buy-In/Part D Clawback $28 $29 $30 2.9%
Total Plus Addt’l Pymts $639 $657 $677 2.9%

1 Includes all Medicaid expenditures and NF Market Basket

24

Cost Drivers – Pharmacy Therapeutic Classes1

Objective Process Trend ProjectionData Cost Drivers

1 Percentages based on Medicaid Rx expenditures excluding Dual and ‘Other’
categories of aid identified as defined in Appendix ‘Projection Categories – COA’

25

Cost Drivers – Pharmacy Therapeutic Class Detail1

Objective Process Trend ProjectionData Cost Drivers

1 Distribution based on combination of CY16 & CY17 Medicaid Rx expenditures
excluding Dual and ‘Other’ categories of aid as defined in Appendix ‘Projection
Categories – COA’